
Adults, 
Juvenile         
or Both

Name Degree E-Mail Phone Location Type
Aaron, Martha MD mhaaronmd@gmail.com 503-779-5550 Salem, OR both
Andretta, James PhD jamesrandretta@gmail.com 415-652-6168 Portland, OR both
Arnaut, Genevieve PhD arnautgl@gmail.com 503-891-1000 Portland, OR both
Arnold, Bill PhD, ABPP bilrnold@gmail.com 208-855-0660 Eagle, ID adult only
Ball, Nicole JD, PhD Nicole.ball@state.or.us 503-947-9969 Salem, OR adult only
Ballard, Roberta PhD roberta@ballardphd.com 503-222-2448 Portland, OR both

Bank, Lew PhD bank@pdx.edu 503-367-4042 Portland/Bend OR both
Barram, Robert PsyD info@bendpsychologist.com 541-388-3592 Bend, OR both
Beaver, Craig PhD cwbeaver@boiseneuropsych.com 208-336-2972 Boise, ID both
Beckman, Morgyn MD beckmanm@ohsu.edu 503-945-7650 Portland, OR adult only
Berry, Wil MD berryw@ohsu.edu 626-905-3649 Salem, OR adult only
Bichsel, Ruth PhD pacespsych@yahoo.com 541-653-7458 Cottage Grove, OR both
Bobadilla, Leonardo PhD lbobadilla@pacific.edu 503-893-2494 Portland, OR both

Bolstad, Orin PhD Oncbolstad@comcast.net 503-775-2621 Portland, OR both
Book, Phares PsyD pharesbook@gmail.com 208-459-6962 Boise, ID adult only
Born, James PsyD jlbornpsyd@gmail.com 503-668-5494 Sandy, OR both
Brennan, Steve PsyD brennanforensics@gmail.com 541-730-5598 Albany OR both
Bryan, James PhD jbryan.pdxpsych@comcast.net 503-284-8558 Portland, OR adult only
Brynolf, J. Daniel A. PsyD drdbrynolf@gmail.com 503-507-8492 Salem, OR both
Buchanan, Pamela PsyD dr. pamela.buchanan@gmail.com 503-515-4815 Portland, OR adult only

Bundy, Bruce PsyD bwbundy@gmail.com 541-382-0279 Bend, OR both
Calvo, Peter PsyD nogndr@qwestoffice.net 541-850-9225 Klamath Falls, OR adult only
Catlow, Tim PsyD tcatlow@trilliumfamily.org 541-750-1101 Eugene, OR both
Chien, Joseph DO jocn16@gmail.com 503-269-4584 Portland, OR both
Choi, Octavio MD octaviochoi@gmail.com 503-602-7172 Portland, OR both
Clarke, Jessica MD jclarkemd@gmail.com 415-531-3608 Portland, OR adult only
Clausel, Jeffrey PhD jeffclauselphd@centurylink.net 541-523-5510 Baker City, OR both

Clay, James PsyD Tartarean01@gmail.com 503-551-6356 Albany OR adult only
Colistro, Frank EdD colistro1@msn.com   503-281-2878 Portland, OR both
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Condon, Stephen PhD scondonphd@eotnet.net 541-278-4123 Pendleton, OR both
Cooley, Norvin PhD jakecooley@aol.com 503-657-7235 Oregon City, OR both
Corbett, Christopher PsyD chris@corbettpsyd.com 971-409-5247 Salem, OR adult only
Crossen, Holly PsyD holly@hollycrossen.com 503-481-3414 Portland, OR both

Cunningham, Mark PhD, ABPP mdc@markdcunningham.com 972-459-0658 Lewisville, TX adult only
Czar, Greg PhD gregczar@comcast.net 503-539-1547 Lake Oswego, OR both
Dahl, Trayci PhD, ABPP Trayci.dahl@cox.net 949-300-3355 San Clemente, CA adult only
Daniel, Michael PhD michaeldaniel@pacificu.edu 503 681-0816 Hillsboro, OR adult only
Davies, Mandy PsyD mandygdavies@hotmail.com 503-947-1063 Salem, OR both
DeJesus-Rentas, GilbertoMD gdrentas@gmail.com 503-269-8646 Salem, OR both
Dick, Daniel MD dickd@ohsu.edu 503-269-8014 Portland, OR both

Dillon, Mark PhD mark@drmarkdillon.com 503-281-6162 Portland, OR adult only
Dodson, Thomas MD dodsontw@msn.com 503-228-0370 Portland, OR adult only
Dudley, Kenneth PhD kennethcdudley@gmail.com  541-523-4715 Baker City, OR both
Duncan, Alex PsyD, ABPPaduncanforensics@gmail.com 503-807-7180 Portland, OR both
Fernandez-Tyson, TerriPhD tftyson@accesspsychological.com 406-431-3790 Salem, OR adult only
Gassen, Mike PsyD gassen.michael@state.or.us 503-947-8128 Salem, OR both
Glass, Leah PhD leah.glass@state.or.us 503-945-9276 Portland, OR both

Glaus, Ron PhD rag-1943@hotmail.com 503-269-4258 Salem, OR adult only
Goldmann, Leslie PhD goldmann@easystreet.net 503-227-4570 Portland, OR adult only

Gonzalez, Sandra PsyD sgonzalezpsyd@gmail.com 503-228-0939 Portland, OR adult only
Gordon, Jerome PhD jsgordonphd@hotmail.com 503-378-1338 Salem, OR both
Gray, Jeffrey PhD jgray@bendbroadband.com 541-382-6022 Bend, OR adult only
Grounds, Linda PhD drlgrounds@comcast.net 503-242-9833 Portland, OR adult only
Guastadisegni, Paul PhD neurouniverse@comcast.net 503-223-7766 Portland, OR both

Guyton, Michelle PhD, ABPP guyton@nwforensic.org 503-413-0685 Portland, OR both
Hamilton, Lynette PsyD lynette.d.hamilton@gmail.com 503-662-8320 Portland, OR both
Harper, James PhD drjimharper@gmail.com 541-218-3248 Grants Pass, OR adult only
Hart, Larry PhD, ABPP hartpdx@earthlink.net 503-380-3777 Portland, OR both
Hartman, Brian PsyD briandhartman@gmail.com 503-437-9287 Salem, OR both
Hiestand, Jenna MD jenna.hiestand@state.or.us 503-945-2941 Salem, OR adult only
Howard, Brooke PhD brookehoward.phd@gmail.com 503-201-5032 Portland, OR both

Howell, Beth MD bethahowell@comcast.net 503-292-5118 Portland, OR adult only



Ingram, Lindsay PsyD lindsay.ingram@state.or.us 503-947-8035 Salem, OR both
James, Stephen PhD stephen.m.james@state.or.us 503-945-2973 Portland, OR adult only
Johnson, Eric PhD EMJPDX@aol.com 503-274-4017 Portland, OR both
Jones, Tyler MD tyler.jones@state.or.us 541-465-2787 Portland, OR adult only

Kaper, Scott PhD scottkaper@gmail.com 412-995-8662 McMinnville, OR adult only
Kennemer, Kordell PsyD kordellk@hotmail.com 503-459-3613 Oregon City, OR both
Kenney, Wilson PhD dr.wkenney@gmail.com 503-391-7175 Salem, OR both
Kim, Sunny MD mrsunny_00@yahoo.com 503-947-2950 Portland, OR both
Knott, Heather DO Heather.Knott@state.or.us 503-602-8946 Salem, OR adult only
Kraemer, Michael PsyD Michael.J.Kraemer@state.or.us 503-945-9969 Salem, OR adult only
Krieg, Kevin PhD kdk4321@aol.com 503-452-2728 Portland, OR both

Kubak, Franz PhD Franz.A. Kubak@state.or.us 503-945-9083 Salem, OR both
Lake, Claudia PsyD drcklake@frontiernet.net 541-761-6764 Cave Junction, OR adult only
Lee, Jeffrey PhD jeffl@nwfamilypsychology.com 503-454-6835 Portland, OR both
Leeper, Ericia PsyD drericialeeper@yahoo.com 573-690-8669 Salem, OR both
Linn, Keith PsyD Keithilinn@netzero.com 503-222-5212 Portland, OR adult only
Lockey, Christopher MD lockeyc@ohsu.edu 503-990-1999 Portland, OR adult only
Lopez, Stephanie Maya MD lopezst@ohsu.edu 541-680-4810 Portland, OR both

Lott, Shea PhD shea_lott@yahoo.com 202-642-4725 Portland, OR both
Makadia, Tushar MD dr.tusharmakadia@gmail.com 503-945-2800 Salem, OR adult only

Mallory, Loren PhD, ABPP mallory@wvfc.net 503-657-7235 Oregon City, OR both
Maron, Leeza PhD maronl@ohsu.edu 503-494-6191 Portland, OR adult only
Martin, C Chyrelle PsyD Chyrelle.martin@comcast.net  971-404-7461 Lake Oswego, OR adult only
McCollum, Kimberly Psy.D., mcco7714@pacificu.edu 503 947-2910 Newberg, OR adult only
McGovern, Jill PhD jillmcgovern@comcast.net 503-645-2424 Portland, OR both

McGovern, Kevin PhD DOCKBM@aol.com 503-644-6600 Portland, OR adult only
McNeal, Megan PsyD drmeganmcneal@yahoo.com 503-320-4190 Portland, OR both
Miller, Henry PsyD henrymiller@comcast.net 503-227-3358 Portland, OR both
Millkey, Alex PsyD Alexander.Millkey@nwforensic.org  971-285-7931 Portland, OR both
Moadab, Ida PhD idamoadab@gmail.com 541-357-9764 Eugene, OR both
Mobbs, Karl MD kmobbs@gmail.com 979-255-3090 Portland, OR adult only
Mohandessi, Soroush MD info@mohpsych.com  503-481-9441 Portland, OR adult only

Morrell, Eric PhD ericmorrell@gmail.com 541-770-2469 Medford, OR both



Nanton, Andrew MD nanton@ohsu.edu 503-602-3960 Portland, OR both
Neighbours, Judith PhD judithneighbours@gmail.com 541-205-6923 Albany OR both
Northway, David PhD drdmn@qwestoffice.net  541-683-1104 Eugene, OR both
Novosad, David MD novosadd@ohsu.edu 503-494-8144 Portland, OR adult only

O'Connell, Michael PhD droconnell@qwestoffice.net 541-773-4077 Medford, OR both
Peykanu, James MD jpeykanu@yahoo.com 503-932-8172 Salem, OR adult only
Petzinger, George MD petzinger@ohsu.edu 509-307-8053 Portland, OR both
Phillips, Tasha PsyD drtashaphillips@gmail.com 937-360-3456 Portland, OR adult only
Potter, Thomas PhD evergreenpsych@ymail.com 971-701-1214 Salem, OR both
Prokosch, Courtney PsyD Courtney.Prokosch@state.or.us 503 945-2800 Salem, OR both
Rapkoch, Elizabeth PsyD Dr@ElizabethRapkoch.com 503-680-6111 Portland, OR both

Raskin, Kaley PsyD KALEY.RASKIN@state.or.us 503 945-2800 Salem, OR both
Reed, Norm PhD reedpsych@hotmail.com 503-551-0597 Salem, OR both
Reichlin, Scott MD Scott.Reichlin@gmail.com 503-910-3612 Salem, OR both
Rideout, Kimberly PsyD k.s.rideout@gmail.com 315-727-7464 Salem, OR adult only
Sacks, Gary PhD drgarysacks@me.com 503-227-4240 Portland, OR both
Sankaram, Uma PsyD uma.sankaram@state.or.us 503-947-4261 Portland, OR adult only
Scharf, Daniel PhD danielscharfphd@gmail.com 503-977-6174 Portland, OR adult only

Scherr, Stephen PhD drscherr@stephenscherr.com 503-222-3313 Portland, OR both
Scott, Ashley PsyD ascott@trilliumfamily.org 541-757-1852 Albany OR both

Senn, Scott PsyD scottsenn@gmail.com 971-506-5386 McMinnville, OR both
Sethi, Simrat MD simrat.sethi@state.or.us 503-990-0108 Salem, OR adult only
Smith, Anne- Marie PhD amsphd@hotmail.com 503-936-6544 Oregon City, OR both
Smith, Daniel V. PsyD DanielVSmithPsyD@gmail.com 971-304-5891 Salem, OR both
Stanulis, Robert PhD stanulisrobert@gmail.com 503-816-5093 Portland, OR both

Starr, David PhD 1jndstarr@gmail.com 208-461-1310 Middleton, ID adult only
Stokes, Cynthia PsyD lmscynsto@aol.com 503-945-9914 Salem, OR both
Stoltzfus, Paul PsyD paulstoltzfus@aol.com 503-364-6093 Salem, OR both
Stover, Andrew PsyD andrew.r.stover@state.or.us 503-945-7159 Salem, OR adult only
Stuckey, Marc PsyD drmarcstuckey@gmail.com 503-313-0395 Hillsboro, OR both
Sweet, David PhD dsweet3193@aol.com  503-399-9691 Salem, OR both
Templeman, Terry PhD tltphd@eotnet.net 541-278-2222 Pendleton, OR both

Torres, Bob PhD bobtorres2940@centurylink.net 503-740-0150 Milwaukie, OR adult only



True, Donald PhD don@drdtrue.com 503-227-5922 Portland, OR both
Truhn, David PsyD davidtruhn@qwestoffice.net  541-343-0600 Eugene, OR both
Umphred, Constance PhD drcu@integraonline.com 541-278-2222 Pendleton, OR both
Vazquez, Veronica PhD DrVeronicaV@gmail.com 503-804-9900 Portland, OR both

Vederman, Aaron PhD avederman@gmail.com 503-810-7973 Portland, OR both
Vergamini, Jerome MD jeromev@uoregon.edu 541-554-0665 Eugene, OR both
Viola-Krause, ChristinePsyD ckrausepsyd@comcast.net 971-207-7371 Portland, OR both
Waites, Juanita PhD drnita42@gmail.com 541-810-8937 Klamath Falls, OR both
Warford, Patricia PsyD pwarfordpsyd@gpwarford.com 503-554-8172 Newberg, OR adult only
Weniger, Robert PsyD, ABPPnwneurohealth@gmail.com 503-819-7969 Sherwood, OR adult only
Williams, Philip MD williaph@ohsu.edu 503-945-7650 Portland, OR both

Zorich, Laura PsyD llzorich@hotmail.com 503-319-9339 Portland, OR both


